NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Mayor and Aldermen of

the Town of Mount Carmel, Tennessee, as follows:

SECTION I. That the administrative fee for the demolition of the premises located at

107 Jefferson Street is set in the amount of Two Hundred and Sixty Four Dollars

264. 00).

SECTION II. The City Attorney shall prepare a Notice of Lien which is hereby
declared in the amount of demolition costs, previously assessed administrative

costs, recording fee, and the administrative costs assessed hereby in the total

amount of $2, 358.